



Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

NOTICE OF LOS ANGELES REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD MEMBER ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL MEETING

Date: Thursday, June 2, 2022 Time: 5:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. Location: Online via ZOOM Meeting Link: https://bit.ly/BSAPublicMeeting

This is notice that members of the Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board (Los Angeles Water Board) may be present at the Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) meeting on June 2, 2022, to discuss the Settlement Agreement between DTSC and The Boeing Company (Boeing), which is a comprehensive framework that establishes the processes, methodologies, and schedules for Boeing to conduct cleanup of its areas of responsibility at the former Santa Susana Field Laboratory (SSFL) site. A quorum of the Los Angeles Water Board may be present, but it is not a Los Angeles Water Board meeting; the meeting is being held and presided over by DTSC.

During the meeting, Los Angeles Water Board members may ask questions about the Settlement Agreement. However, Board members will not respond to questions from the public or discuss the proposed memorandum of understanding (MOU) between the Los Angeles Water Board and Boeing concerning stormwater at the SSFL site. The proposed MOU is a separate agreement that will be considered by the Los Angeles Water Board at a separately noticed Los Angeles Water Board public meeting on June 9, 2022.

If you have any questions, please contact Jenny Newman, Assistant Executive Officer of the Surface Water Division, at jenny.newman@waterboards.ca.gov.